## FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

			Washington, D.C. 20549								OMB APPROVAL				
Check this box i Section 16. Forr obligations may Instruction 1(b).	Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940									OMB Number: Estimated average burg hours per response:	3235-0287 den 0.5				
contract, instruc the purchase or securities of the to satisfy the affi	made pursuant to a tion or written plan for sale of equity issuer that is intended														
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> Wallace Sally				2. Issuer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Trading Symbol <u>Leonardo DRS</u> , <u>Inc.</u> [ DRS ]						(Cheo	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify				
(Last) C/O LEONARI	Last) (First) (Middle) C/O LEONARDO DRS, INC., 2345 CRYSTAL DR.					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 11/29/2024						EVP, Business Operations			
(Street) ARLINGTON VA 22202				Lin							<ul> <li>S. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable ine)</li> <li>Image: Form filed by One Reporting Person</li> <li>Form filed by More than One Reporting Person</li> </ul>				
(City)	(State)	(Zip) Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owne													
		Table I - No			-	uired	, Dis			-	Owned				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)			2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Disposed Of	Acquired (D) (Instr.	(A) or 3, 4 and 5)	Beneficially Owned Followi	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership		
						Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		(Instr. 4)		
Common Stock			11/29/2	2024		М		20,143	Α	<b>\$0</b> <sup>(1)</sup>	37,229	D			
Common Stock			11/29/2	2024		F <sup>(2)</sup>		9,730	D	\$34.77	27,499	D			
Common Stock			11/29/2	2024		М		13,429	A	<b>\$0</b> <sup>(3)</sup>	40,928	D			
Common Stock		11/29/	2024		<b>F</b> (2)		6.487	D	\$34.77	34.441	D				

## **S**<sup>(4)</sup> Common Stock 12/02/2024 4,339 D \$34.81 30,102 D Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities) 3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) 6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) 1. Title of Derivative 3A. Deemed Execution Date 7. Title and Amount of Securities 8. Price of Derivative 9. Number of derivative 10. Ownership 11. Nature of Indirect 5. Number Conversion Tran ction Derivative Underlying Security (Instr. 3) or Exercise Price of if any Code (Instr. Security (Instr. 5) Securities Form: Beneficial Direct (D) 8) (Month/Day/Year) Securities **Derivative** Security Beneficially Ownership Acquired (A) or Disposed Owned Following Reported or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4) Derivative (Instr. 3 and 4) (Instr. 4) Security of (D) (Instr 3, 4 and 5) Transaction(s) (Instr. 4) Amount Number Date Expiration Code v (A) (D) Exercisable Date Title Shares Performance Commo 20,143 Restricted (1)11/29/2024 Μ 20,143 (1)\$<mark>0</mark> 0 D Stock Stock Unit Restricted Common (3) 11/29/2024 Μ 13,429 (3) (3) 13,429 \$<mark>0</mark> 0 D Stock Unit Stock

## Explanation of Responses:

1. Each performance restricted stock unit ("PRSU") was granted under the Issuer's 2022 Omnibus Equity Compensation Plan (the "Plan") and represents a contingent right to receive one share of the common stock of the Issuer or the cash equivalent thereof. The PRSUs were granted to the Reporting Person in connection with the closing of the transactions contemplated by the Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated June 21, 2022, by and among Leonardo DRS, Inc., RADA Electronic Industries Limited and Blackstart Ltd (the "Merger"). The PRSUs vested on November 29, 2024, the second anniversary of the grant date. 2. Shares withheld by the Company to satisfy tax withholding requirements.

3. Each restricted stock unit ("RSU") was granted under the Plan, and represents a contingent right to receive one share of the common stock of the Issuer or the cash equivalent thereof. The RSUs were granted to the Reporting Person in connection with the closing of the Merger. The RSUs vested on November 29, 2024, the second anniversary of the grant date.

4. The sales reported in this Form 4 were effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan adopted by the Reporting Person on August 29, 2024.

/s/ Katherine A. Krebel, Attorney-in-Fact

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

 $^{\ast}$  If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

12/03/2024